rollon.com
LINEAR
COMPONENTS
HGT
Data sheet - rev. 1.3
SCAN ME!
myRollon

Static load...........................................................................................................................................................31
ORDERING KEY
■ HGT
HGT 030 0000 0000 R
X 035 MG EG VG DG B Z L
060 EO VO BM
080 EB VB
100
120
150
200 Layout - R = right version, L = left
version240
Surface treatment - Standard = zinc plating,
Z = zinc-nickel
Stroke direction - B = double-sided,
BM = double-sided with driving disc (see page 24)
Damping  - DG = closed position
Locking position - VG = closed, VO = opened, VB = both (see page 24)
Snap on position - EG = closed, EO = opened, EB = both (see page 24)
Stroke [mm] - if deviating from standard stroke (catalogue data)
Closed length [mm]
Device - MG = magnetic device (available for size 60 and 80)
Size (see from page 6)
Material - Standard = steel, X = stainless steel
Series
Ordering example: HGT080-0500-0600-VG
Rail lengths and stroke lengths are always stated with four digits.  Please pad with zeros to fill in lengths with fewer than four
digits, e.g. 530mm length is a "0530". Not all fileds must be filled out. If they are not used, they remain empty.
Not all accessories (EG/EO/EB, VG/VO/VB, DG, B, BM) can be combined with each other. Please contact our technical depart-
ment if multiple options need to be combined.
4
HGT | Data sheet
rollon.com
FEATURES AND ADVANTAGES
MAIN ADVANTAGES
Performance characteristics
	■ Rails and sliders: steel or stainless steel*.
	■ Balls material: steel or stainless steel*.
	■ Ball cage material: steel or stainless steel*.
	■ Surface treatment: zinc plating, and REACH/RoHS compli-
ant.
*Depending on the HGT version.
HGT series can also be produced in aluminum or AISI 316 for broader-scale
projects. For more information, please contact us.
Components and materials
HGT telescopic rails are fully extending, heavy-duty rails
made of steel or stainless steel, designed for demanding
applications.
They consist of a double T-shaped intermediate element
and two corresponding sliders. Both the rails and sliders are
made of non-hardened steel and zinc plating with thick-film
passivation. Available also in stainless steel, these telescopic
rails are fully REACH and RoHS compliant.
The HGT-MG version, available for sizes 60 and 80, introduces
a redesigned ball cage with a reduced pitch and end blocks
containing internal magnets. These magnets synchronize
the elements during extension, reducing the force required
to open the rail and enabling the handling of higher loads.
The damped end-stroke enhances quiet operation and im-
proves overall durability.
Special features – such as locking mechanisms, double
strokes, and catches – are available upon request.
HGT telescopic rails are particularly suited for use in con-
struction and machine technology, as well as in motor and
rail vehicle applications (maintenance and battery compart-